The Exchange does not warrant and holds no responsibility for the veracity of the facts and representations contained in all corporate disclosures, including financial reports. All data contained herein are prepared and submitted by the disclosing party to the Exchange, and are disseminated solely for purposes of information. Any questions on the data contained herein should be addressed directly to the Corporate Information Officer of the disclosing party.



Premiere Horizon Alliance Corporation PHA

PSE Disclosure Form 17-7 - Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership of Securities References: SRC Rule 23 and Section 17.5 of the Revised Disclosure Rules

Name of Reporting Person	MARIAN PENA
Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer	SHAREHOLDER

Description of the Disclosure

The following shareholders have assigned/transferred/conveyed/ceded their respective number of subscribed capital stock in Premiere Horizon Alliance Corporation (PHA) to Marian Pena:

Enrico Alfonso Tamayo - 200,826,447 shares Harrison Yap - 200,826,446 shares Rogelio De Rama - 200,826,446 shares

The said shares had a subscription price of Php.33 in the subscription agreements of PHA with Mr. Tamayo, Mr. Yap and Mr. De Rama.

Filed on behalf by:

Name	Raul Ma. Anonas
Designation	Executive Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Chief Information Officer (CIO) and SEC Compliance Officer

COVER SHEET

																		1	4		5 EC		4 istr	atio	n			
																			Nur	nbe		ксg	1301	utio				
R	Е	M	Ι	Ε	R	Ε		Н	0	R	Ι	Z	0	N		A	L	L	Ι	A	N	С	Ε					
0	R	P	0	R	A	Т	Ι	0	N																			
										(Con	npa	ny's	Ful	l Na	me)											
N	Ι	T		1	7	0	5		1	7	T	Н		F	L	0	0	R	,		E	A	S	T		T	0	
E	R		P	Н	Ι	L	Ι	P	P	Ι	N	Ε		S	T	0	C	K		Ε	X	С	Н	A	N	G	Ε	
E	N	T	R	Ε	,		Ε	X	C	Н	A	N	G	Ε		R	0	A	D		0	R	T	Ι	G	A	S	
Ε	N	T	Ε	R	,		P	A	S	Ι	G		С	Ι	T	Y												
Г		R/	\UI	M	A. I	=. A	NC)NA	\S		7									Т	el I	۷o.	86	32	-77	'15		_
			(Con	tact	Per	son	l											C	om	pany	/ Te	elep	hor	ie N	lum	oer	
											_		FOI			_												
											ľ	Ma	ria	n P	ena	ı												
	1	2			3	1																	1	2		2	7	7
	Mor F	ith isca	al Ye		Day	′						F	ORM	I TY	PE								Moi Ar	nth inua	al	I	Day	
	Mee	ting								Г							1											
								S	eco	L nda	ıry L	ice	nse	Тур	e, I	f Ap] oplic	able	9									
Γ																												
	Dept	Re	qui	ring	thi	s Do	C									7	me	nde	d A	rticl	es N	lum	ber	- / 5	Sect	ion		
Г								1									Tot	al A	mo	unt	of I	3orr	OW	ings	5			
L,	Tota	l No). O	f St	ockł								L			me				<u>.</u>	L		F	ore	ign			
						Т	o be	e ac	cor	npl	ishe	ed b	by S	SEC	Per	sor	nnel	СО	nce	erne	ed							
	 File	Nun	abo	r													LC	11										
_	1 110	Null	IDC	1													LC	U										
	Docı	ıme	nt 1	[D									_			(Cash	ier										
								<u>.</u>								•												
!								!																				
i		S	ГΑ	M	PS			i !																				
:											R	ema	arks	: Ple	ease	us	e Bl	AC	K in	k fo	or sc	anr	ning	pu	rpos	ses		

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Metro Manila, Philippines

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES Flied pursuant to Section 23 of the Securities Regulation Code

Check box if no longer subject to filing requirement

FORM 23-B

(Check all applicable)		10% Owner Other (specify below)							4 Ownership Form: 6. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Urrect (U) or Indirect (I) *Ownership			D	0	Q			0
 Relationship of Reporting Person to Issuer (Che 		Director Officer (give title below)	Shareholder						Amount of Securities Owned at End of 4 Or Month	% Number of Shares		70,000,000	200.826,447	200,826,446	200,826,446	000 000	672,479,339
								Seneficially Owned	0 2		Price		0.33	0.33	0.33		
	CORP	5. Statement for Month/Year	January-23	If Amendment, Date of Original (MonthYear)				Table 1 - Equity Securities Beneficially Owned	osed of (D)		(A) or (D)	,	A	4	A		
ading Symbol	PREMIERE HORIZON ALLIANCE CORP	<u>ić</u>	101-934-913	.6				Table 1	4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)		Amount	70,000,000	200,826,447	200,826,446	200,826,446		
2. Issuer Name and Trading Symbol	PREMIERE H	Tax Identification Number	101	4. Citizenship		Filipino			2. Transaction Date	(Month/Day/Year)			01.05.23	01.05.23	01.05.23		
		(Middle)	Brgy. Greenhlls		1500		(Postal Code)					Common	Common				Common
 Name and Address of Reporting Person 	MARIAN	(First)	32 Wilson Street, Greenhills West Brgy. Greenhlls	(Street)	^		(Province)		Security			lonth :					e
1. Name and Addr.	PENA	(Last)	32 Wilson Str		San Juan City		(City)		1. Class of Equity Security			Previous Month	This Month			F	l otal to Date

If the change in beneficial ownership is 50% of the previous shareholdings or is equal to 5% of the outstanding capital stock of the issuer, provide the disclosure requirements set forth on page 3 of this form.

(Print or Type Responses)

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of equity securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- (1) A person is directly or indirectly the beneficial owner of any equity security with respect to which he has or shares:
 (A) Voting power which includes the power to vote, or to direct the voting of, such security; and/or
 (B) Investment power which includes the power to vote or to direct the disposition of such security.
 (C) A person will be deemed to have an indirect beneficial interest in any equity security which is:
 (A) held by members of a person's immediate family sharing the same household;
 (B) held by a partnership in which such person is a general partner;
 (C) held by a corporation of which such person is a controlling shareholder; or
 (D) subject to any contract, arrangement or understanding which gives such person or investment power with respect to such security.

FORM 23-B (continued)

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., warrants, options, convertible securities)

10. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		75		•				-
9. Owner- ship Form of Derivative Security;	or Indirect (I) *							
8. No. of Derivative Securities Beneficially	End of Month							
7. Price of Derivative Security								
ount of rities	Amount or Number of Shares							
6. Title and Amount of Underlying Securities	Title							
	Expiration Date							
5. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)	Date Exercisable Expiration Date							
4. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D)	(A) or (D)				11.1			
4. Number of Der Acquired (A) o	Amount							
3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yr)								
2. Conversion or S. Transaction Exercise Price Date of Derivative (Month/Day/Yr) Security								
Derivative Security			Not Applicable					

Explanation of Responses:

Note: File **three (3)** copies of this form, one of which must be manually signed.

Attach additional sheets if space provided is insufficient.

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this Report is true, complete and accurate. This report is signed in the City of Pasig on this 9th day of January 2023

MARIAN PENA Stockholder